CUMBERLAND COUNTY RECREATION COMMISSION 164 WEST BROAD STREET BRIDGETON, NEW JERSEY 08302

OMAREY WILLIAMS COORDINATOR



AGENDA

Thursday, August 10, 2023 3:00 P.M.

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, it will be available in person and virtually.

In Person:
Conference Room
County Extension Center
291 Morton Ave, Millville, NJ

Virtual:
Microsoft TEAMS/Teleconference
1-856-209-3537
Conference ID 603 614 242#

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act, this regular meeting of the Cumberland County Recreation Commission was duly advertised in The South Jersey Times and the Daily Journal. A notice was also filed with the Cumberland County Clerk's Office at the Court House and posted at the County Administration Building and County Complex in compliance with this act.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes May 2023
- IV. Minutes from July 2023
- V. Sponsorship Requests
 - a. Greater Vineland Chamber of Commerce 33rd Annual Golf Tournament Tier 1 \$199
 - b. Italian American Civic Club 30th Annual Golf Tournament Tier 1 \$100
 - c. Cumberland County Habitat for Humanity Annual Golf Tournament Tier 1 \$150
 - d. Millville Army Air Field Museum 12th Annual Golf Fundraiser Tier 1 \$100
 - e. Our Future First Jolly Holly Run 2023 Tier 1 \$750
- VI. Discussion of Mid-Year Budget
- VII. Update on Grant Recreational Opportunities for Individuals with Disabilities (FY 2024)
- VIII. Discussion of Cumberland County Fairgrounds Master Plan
- IX. Planning Department updates Matthew Pisarski
- X. County Commissioner Comments
- XI. Recreation Commissioners Comments
- XII. Public Comment
- XIII. Correspondence
- XIV. Old Business/New Business
- XV. Adjournment